Platte County, Wyoming OFFICIAL RESULTS
2024 General Election

November 5, 2024 Election Summary Report
Statistics TOTAL

Precincts Complete 80f 8

Ballots Cast - Total 4,805

Ballots Cast - Blank 0

PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
REP TRUMP/VANCE 3,874 81.30%
DEM HARRIS/WALZ 780 16.37%
LIB OLIVER/TER MAAT 73 1.53%
Write-In Totals 38 0.80%
Total Votes Cast 4,765 100.00%
Overvotes 2
Undervotes 38
Contest Totals 4,805

UNITED STATES SENATOR

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
REP JOHN BARRASSO 3,924  83.42%
DEM SCOTT D MORROW 747  15.88%
Write-In Totals 33 0.70%
Total Votes Cast 4,704  100.00%
Overvotes 1
Undervotes 100
Contest Totals 4,805

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
REP HARRIET HAGEMAN 3,783  80.66%
DEM KYLE G. CAMERON 682 14.54%
CON JEFFREY HAGGIT 108 2.30%
LIB RICHARD BRUBAKER 91 1.94%
Write-In Totals 26 0.55%
Total Votes Cast 4,690 100.00%
Overvotes 35
Undervotes 80
Contest Totals 4,805
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STATE SENATOR SEN DIST 6

TOTAL VOTE %

Vote For 1

REP DARIN SMITH 3,998

Write-In Totals 215

Total Votes Cast 4,213
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 592
Contest Totals 4,805

STATE REP HOUSE DIST 4

94.90%
5.10%
100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %

Vote For 1

REP JEREMY HAROLDSON 3,438

DEM CHARLES RANDOLPH 1,007

Write-In Totals 80

Total Votes Cast 4,525
Overvotes 7
Undervotes 273
Contest Totals 4,805

COUNTY COMMISSIONER

75.98%
22.25%
1.77%
100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %

Vote For 1

REP JEB BAKER 4,107

Write-In Totals 213

Total Votes Cast 4,320
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 485
Contest Totals 4,805

RETAIN JUSTICE JOHN G. FENN

95.07%
4.93%
100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %

Vote For 1

YES 3,225

NO 891

Total Votes Cast 4,116
Overvotes 2
Undervotes 687
Contest Totals 4,805

78.35%
21.65%
100.00%
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RETAIN JUSTICE KATE M. FOX

TOTAL VOTE %

Vote For 1

YES 3,169

NO 932

Total Votes Cast 4,101
Overvotes 2
Undervotes 702
Contest Totals 4,805

RETAIN JUDGE A EDWARD A. BUCHANAN

77.27%
22.73%
100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %

Vote For 1

YES 3,232

NO 885

Total Votes Cast 4,117
Overvotes 3
Undervotes 685
Contest Totals 4,805

RETAIN JUDGE B F. SCOTT PEASLEY

78.50%
21.50%
100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %

Vote For 1

YES 3,396

NO 784

Total Votes Cast 4,180
Overvotes 1
Undervotes 624
Contest Totals 4,805

RETAIN JUDGE NATHANIEL SCOTT HIBBEN

81.24%
18.76%
100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %

Vote For 1

YES 3,290

NO 812

Total Votes Cast 4,102
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 703
Contest Totals 4,805

80.20%
19.80%
100.00%
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WHEATLAND COUNCIL MEMBER
Vote For 2

JASON EVANS
KELLY MIXSON
CLINTON BUTLER
GEORGE PILE
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

GUERNSEY COUNCIL MEMBER
Vote For 2

DALE R HARRIS
JEREMIAH FIELDS
SUE FRONAPFEL
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

CHUGWATER MAYOR
Vote For 1

JOSHUA HOPKINS
STEVEN KELLEY
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

CHUGWATER COUNCIL MEMBER
Vote For 2

VICKI R. KLEIN
JOSH HANSEN
BENJAMIN V GLENN JR
MYRA J. WOMBAKER
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %

1,051
651
468
396
52
2,618
14
862

3,494

40.15%
24.87%
17.88%
15.13%
1.99%
100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %

374
288
231
11
904

6

192
1,102

41.37%
31.86%
25.55%
1.22%
100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %

63
31
9
103
0

3
106

61.16%
30.10%
8.74%
100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %

56
50
42
30
1
179

33
212

31.28%
27.93%
23.46%
16.76%
0.56%
100.00%
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SCHOOL BOARD TRUSTEE DIST #1
Vote For 3

CLAY BECKER

DOUGLAS WEAVER

DIANE HAROLDSON

MIKE HAROLDSON

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

SCHOOL BOARD TRUSTEE DIST #2
Vote For 3

SARAH A SEYFANG
GARY L ANDERSON
KEVIN M GROSS
ROBERT IBARRA
ZANE WALKER
TIMOTHY J HOWE
MICHELLE FROSS
CASSI D BUTCHER
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %

2,265
2,095
1,711
1,381
303
7,755
27
4,212
11,994

29.21%
27.01%
22.06%
17.81%
3.91%
100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %

398
344
295
213
202
159
158
136

9
1,914
42
465
2,421

20.79%
17.97%
15.41%
11.13%
10.55%
8.31%
8.26%
7.11%
0.47%
100.00%
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GOSHEN CO SCH DIST #1 TRUSTEE AT-LARGE 4YR
Vote For 5
TOTAL VOTE %

TONY GOULART
TRAVIS GROSZ
MICHAEL D HARRISON
ROB HUNT
VICTORIA (TORI) HUNT
PETER KASPERBAUER
RYAN W LARKIN
THOMAS A MASSEY
LENA MOELLER
DIANE SERVANTEZ
VALERIE LAMB SHARP
KATE STEINBOCK
KELLY MEEBOER STRAMPE
MICHAEL TIGHE
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

O O O O O 0O O 0O O O o o o o o o o o o

Contest Totals

GOSHEN CO SCH DIST #1 TRUSTEE AT-LARGE 2YR
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %

DYLAN HAGER
JO MEININGER
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

O O O O o o o

Contest Totals

RESOURCE CONSERYV DIST RURAL POSITION

Vote For 2
TOTAL VOTE %
JASON GOERTZ 3,401 53.22%
JENNIFER REYES-BURR 2,949  46.14%
Write-In Totals 41 0.64%
Total Votes Cast 6,391 100.00%
Overvotes 8
Undervotes 3,211
Contest Totals 9,610
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RESOURCE CONSERYV DIST URBAN POSITION

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Write-In Totals 322 100.00%
Total Votes Cast 322 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 4,483
Contest Totals 4,805

SNR CITIZENS SERV DIST TRUSTEE

Vote For 3
TOTAL VOTE %
SARAH TAYLOR 2,982 50.44%
ROSE MARIE MARTINEZ 2,740 46.35%
Write-In Totals 190 3.21%
Total Votes Cast 5,912 100.00%
Overvotes 3
Undervotes 8,500
Contest Totals 14,415

HOSPITAL DISTRICT DIR

Vote For 4
TOTAL VOTE %
LISA MILLIKIN 1,823 14.44%
TIFFANY DEAN 1,712  13.56%
JALEA BROCKMAN 1,671 13.24%
JOHN WATSON 1,466 11.61%
TRACY DERYK 1,446  11.45%
ROD VINEYARD 1,314 10.41%
LORI MODESITT 1,199 9.50%
ELAINE DALY 1,077 8.53%
WALT THORNTON 876 6.94%
Write-In Totals 40 0.32%
Total Votes Cast 12,624 100.00%
Overvotes 40
Undervotes 6,556
Contest Totals 19,220

FIRE DISTRICT 1F DIR

Vote For 2
TOTAL VOTE %
R. KEITH OCKINGA 867 50.97%
DAVID WINDMEIER 818  48.09%
Write-In Totals 16 0.94%
Total Votes Cast 1,701 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 793
Contest Totals 2,494
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FIRE DISTRICT 2F DIR GLENDO ZONE

TOTAL VOTE %

Vote For 1

JAY B COLLINS 361

Write-In Totals 5

Total Votes Cast 366
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 75
Contest Totals 441

ANTELOPE GAP FIRE DIST DIRECTOR
Vote For 2

98.63%
1.37%
100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %

DAVID WEBER 121
ANTHONY LAFFITTE 114
Write-In Totals 1
Total Votes Cast 236
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 112
Contest Totals 348

GUERNSEY RURAL FIRE DIST DIRECTOR
Vote For 1

51.27%
48.31%
0.42%
100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %

Write-In Totals 51
Total Votes Cast 51
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 165
Contest Totals 216

CHUGWATER CEMETERY DIST TRUSTEE 4YR

100.00%
100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %

Vote For 3

RUTH VAUGHN 145

DEAN WEBSTER 132

HOLLY CROWLEY 131

Write-In Totals 3

Total Votes Cast 411
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 141
Contest Totals 552

35.28%
32.12%
31.87%
0.73%
100.00%
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CHUGWATER CEMETERY DIST TRUSTEE 2YR

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
MICHAEL L KELLEY 152  98.06%
Write-In Totals 3 1.94%
Total Votes Cast 155 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 29
Contest Totals 184

CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT A

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
AGAINST 2,250 51.30%
FOR 2,136  48.70%
Total Votes Cast 4,386 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 419
Contest Totals 4,805

TOURISM BOARD TAX CONTINUATION

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
FOR THE TAX 2,941 64.55%
AGAINST THE TAX 1,615 35.45%
Total Votes Cast 4,556 100.00%
Overvotes 2
Undervotes 247
Contest Totals 4,805
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