Statistics	TOTAL
Precincts Complete	8 of 8
Ballots Cast - Total	4,805
Ballots Cast - Blank	0

PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT

Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %
REP TRUMP/VANCE	3,874	81.30%
DEM HARRIS/WALZ	780	16.37%
LIB OLIVER/TER MAAT	73	1.53%
Write-In Totals	38	0.80%
Total Votes Cast	4,765	100.00%
Overvotes	2	
Undervotes	38	
Contest Totals	4,805	

UNITED STATES SENATOR

Vote For 1	TOTAL	TOTAL VOTE %	
REP JOHN BARRASSO	3,924	83.42%	
DEM SCOTT D MORROW	747	15.88%	
Write-In Totals	33	0.70%	
Total Votes Cast	4,704	100.00%	
Overvotes	1		
Undervotes	100		
Contest Totals	4,805		

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE

vote For I	TOTAL	VOTE %
REP HARRIET HAGEMAN	3,783	80.66%
DEM KYLE G. CAMERON	682	14.54%
CON JEFFREY HAGGIT	108	2.30%
LIB RICHARD BRUBAKER	91	1.94%
Write-In Totals	26	0.55%
Total Votes Cast	4,690	100.00%
Overvotes	35	
Undervotes	80	
Contest Totals	4,805	

STATE SENATOR SEN DIST 6

٧	'ote	For	1
---	------	-----	---

Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %
REP DARIN SMITH	3,998	94.90%
Write-In Totals	215	5.10%
Total Votes Cast	4,213	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	592	
Contest Totals	4,805	

STATE REP HOUSE DIST 4

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
REP JEREMY HAROLDSON	3,438	75.98%
DEM CHARLES RANDOLPH	1,007	22.25%
Write-In Totals	80	1.77%
Total Votes Cast	4,525	100.00%
Overvotes	7	
Undervotes	273	
Contest Totals	4,805	

COUNTY COMMISSIONER

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
REP JEB BAKER	4,107	95.07%
Write-In Totals	213	4.93%
Total Votes Cast	4,320	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	485	
Contest Totals	4,805	

RETAIN JUSTICE JOHN G. FENN

vote For T	TOTAL	VOTE %
YES	3,225	78.35%
NO	891	21.65%
Total Votes Cast	4,116	100.00%
Overvotes	2	
Undervotes	687	
Contest Totals	4,805	

RETAIN JUSTICE KATE M. FOX

Vote For 1	TOTAL	TOTAL VOTE %	
YES	3,169	77.27%	
NO	932	22.73%	
Total Votes Cast	4,101	100.00%	
Overvotes	2		
Undervotes	702		
Contest Totals	4 805		

RETAIN JUDGE A EDWARD A. BUCHANAN

Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %
YES	3,232	78.50%
NO	885	21.50%
Total Votes Cast	4,117	100.00%
Overvotes	3	
Undervotes	685	
Contest Totals	4,805	

RETAIN JUDGE B F. SCOTT PEASLEY

Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %
	TOTAL	VOIL //
YES	3,396	81.24%
NO	784	18.76%
Total Votes Cast	4,180	100.00%
Overvotes	1	
Undervotes	624	
Contest Totals	4,805	

RETAIN JUDGE NATHANIEL SCOTT HIBBEN

Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %
	TOTAL	VOIE %
YES	3,290	80.20%
NO	812	19.80%
Total Votes Cast	4,102	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	703	
Contest Totals	4,805	

WHEATLAND COUNCIL MEMBER

Vote	For	2
------	-----	---

vote For 2	TOTAL	VOTE %
JASON EVANS	1,051	40.15%
KELLY MIXSON	651	24.87%
CLINTON BUTLER	468	17.88%
GEORGE PILE	396	15.13%
Write-In Totals	52	1.99%
Total Votes Cast	2,618	100.00%
Overvotes	14	
Undervotes	862	
Contest Totals	3,494	

GUERNSEY COUNCIL MEMBER

Vote For 2

	TOTAL	VOTE %
DALE R HARRIS	374	41.37%
JEREMIAH FIELDS	288	31.86%
SUE FRONAPFEL	231	25.55%
Write-In Totals	11	1.22%
Total Votes Cast	904	100.00%
Overvotes	6	
Undervotes	192	
Contest Totals	1,102	

CHUGWATER MAYOR

Vote For 1

Vote 1 of 1	TOTAL	VOTE %
JOSHUA HOPKINS	63	61.16%
STEVEN KELLEY	31	30.10%
Write-In Totals	9	8.74%
Total Votes Cast	103	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	3	
Contest Totals	106	

CHUGWATER COUNCIL MEMBER

vote i oi z	TOTAL	VOTE %
VICKI R. KLEIN	56	31.28%
JOSH HANSEN	50	27.93%
BENJAMIN V GLENN JR	42	23.46%
MYRA J. WOMBAKER	30	16.76%
Write-In Totals	1	0.56%
Total Votes Cast	179	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	33	
Contest Totals	212	

SCHOOL BOARD TRUSTEE DIST #1

Vote For 3

vote roi 3	TOTAL	VOTE %
CLAY BECKER	2,265	29.21%
DOUGLAS WEAVER	2,095	27.01%
DIANE HAROLDSON	1,711	22.06%
MIKE HAROLDSON	1,381	17.81%
Write-In Totals	303	3.91%
Total Votes Cast	7,755	100.00%
Overvotes	27	
Undervotes	4,212	
Contest Totals	11,994	

SCHOOL BOARD TRUSTEE DIST #2

V	^+	<u> </u>	Е	_		2
V	n	е	ь,	n	Г	.≾

vote roi 3	TOTAL	VOTE %
SARAH A SEYFANG	398	20.79%
GARY L ANDERSON	344	17.97%
KEVIN M GROSS	295	15.41%
ROBERT IBARRA	213	11.13%
ZANE WALKER	202	10.55%
TIMOTHY J HOWE	159	8.31%
MICHELLE FROSS	158	8.26%
CASSI D BUTCHER	136	7.11%
Write-In Totals	9	0.47%
Total Votes Cast	1,914	100.00%
Overvotes	42	
Undervotes	465	
Contest Totals	2,421	

GOSHEN CO SCH DIST #1 TRUSTEE AT-LARGE 4YR

Vote For 5

Vote For 5	TOTAL VOTE %
TONY GOULART	0
TRAVIS GROSZ	0
MICHAEL D HARRISON	0
ROB HUNT	0
VICTORIA (TORI) HUNT	0
PETER KASPERBAUER	0
RYAN W LARKIN	0
THOMAS A MASSEY	0
LENA MOELLER	0
DIANE SERVANTEZ	0
VALERIE LAMB SHARP	0
KATE STEINBOCK	0
KELLY MEEBOER STRAMPE	0
MICHAEL TIGHE	0
Write-In Totals	0
Total Votes Cast	0
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	0
Contest Totals	0

GOSHEN CO SCH DIST #1 TRUSTEE AT-LARGE 2YR

Vote For 1

vote For 1	TOTAL VOTE %
DYLAN HAGER	0
JO MEININGER	0
Write-In Totals	0
Total Votes Cast	0
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	0
Contest Totals	0

RESOURCE CONSERV DIST RURAL POSITION

	TOTAL	VOTE %
JASON GOERTZ	3,401	53.22%
JENNIFER REYES-BURR	2,949	46.14%
Write-In Totals	41	0.64%
Total Votes Cast	6,391	100.00%
Overvotes	8	
Undervotes	3,211	
Contest Totals	9,610	

RESOURCE CONSERV DIST URBAN POSITION

4,483

4,805

Vote For 1	TOTAL VOTE %
Write-In Totals	322 100.00%
Total Votes Cast	322 100.00%
Overvotes	0

SNR CITIZENS SERV DIST TRUSTEE

Undervotes

Contest Totals

Vote For 3	TOTAL	VOTE %
SARAH TAYLOR	2,982	50.44%
ROSE MARIE MARTINEZ	2,740	46.35%
Write-In Totals	190	3.21%
Total Votes Cast	5,912	100.00%
Overvotes	3	
Undervotes	8,500	
Contest Totals	14,415	

HOSPITAL DISTRICT DIR

Vote For 4		
	TOTAL	VOTE %
LISA MILLIKIN	1,823	14.44%
TIFFANY DEAN	1,712	13.56%
JALEA BROCKMAN	1,671	13.24%
JOHN WATSON	1,466	11.61%
TRACY DERYK	1,446	11.45%
ROD VINEYARD	1,314	10.41%
LORI MODESITT	1,199	9.50%
ELAINE DALY	1,077	8.53%
WALT THORNTON	876	6.94%
Write-In Totals	40	0.32%
Total Votes Cast	12,624	100.00%
Overvotes	40	
Undervotes	6,556	
Contest Totals	19,220	

FIRE DISTRICT 1F DIR

FIRE DISTRICT IF DIR		
Vote For 2	TOTAL	VOTE %
R. KEITH OCKINGA	867	50.97%
DAVID WINDMEIER	818	48.09%
Write-In Totals	16	0.94%
Total Votes Cast	1,701	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	793	
Contest Totals	2,494	

FIRE DISTRICT 2F DIR GLENDO ZONE

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
JAY B COLLINS	361	98.63%
Write-In Totals	5	1.37%
Total Votes Cast	366	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	75	
Contest Totals	441	

ANTELOPE GAP FIRE DIST DIRECTOR

Vote For 2

	TOTAL	VOTE %
DAVID WEBER	121	51.27%
ANTHONY LAFFITTE	114	48.31%
Write-In Totals	1	0.42%
Total Votes Cast	236	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	112	
Contest Totals	348	

GUERNSEY RURAL FIRE DIST DIRECTOR

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
Write-In Totals	51	100.00%
Total Votes Cast	51	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	165	
Contest Totals	216	

CHUGWATER CEMETERY DIST TRUSTEE 4YR

	TOTAL	VOTE %
RUTH VAUGHN	145	35.28%
DEAN WEBSTER	132	32.12%
HOLLY CROWLEY	131	31.87%
Write-In Totals	3	0.73%
Total Votes Cast	411	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	141	
Contest Totals	552	

CHUGWATER CEMETERY DIST TRUSTEE 2YR

Vote For 1

Vote For F	TOTAL	VOTE %
MICHAEL L KELLEY	152	98.06%
Write-In Totals	3	1.94%
Total Votes Cast	155	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	29	
Contest Totals	184	

CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT A

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %	
AGAINST	2,250	51.30%
FOR	2,136	48.70%
Total Votes Cast	4,386	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	419	
Contest Totals	4,805	

TOURISM BOARD TAX CONTINUATION

Vote i di i	TOTAL	VOTE %
FOR THE TAX	2,941	64.55%
AGAINST THE TAX	1,615	35.45%
Total Votes Cast	4,556	100.00%
Overvotes	2	
Undervotes	247	
Contest Totals	4,805	